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The Landscape



More full‐time jobs being created

 Real wages rising at fastest pace in nearly a 
decade. 

 Biggest $ gains going to low & middle income.

Unemployment at 40‐year low



Only one‐in‐ten Canadians feel financially secure 
Six‐in‐ten are just getting by or falling behind

Wave 5 
(Apr 2019)

Wave 4 
(Apr 
2018)

Wave 3 
(Mar 
2017)

Wave 2 
(Mar 
2015)

Wave 1 
(Nov 
2014)

Financially secure 10% 18% 10% 10%

Getting ahead, with 
some savings

35% 40% 38% 37%

Just getting by, with 
no savings

45% 35% 44% 45%

Falling behind on 
your monthly 

expenses
10% 7% 8% 8%

8%

31%

46%

15%



Income is not keeping pace with the cost of living
Half feel financial situation and quality of life has declined

Wave 5 
(Apr 2019)

Wave 4 
(Apr 2018)

67% 78%

50% 44%

47% 38%

12%

24%

23%

20%

26%

30%

39%

31%

31%

29%

19%

17%

My income has not kept pace 
with my cost of living

My personal financial situation 
is worse now than it was about 

3-5 years ago

My quality of life has declined 
compared to 5 years ago

Strongly 
Disagree

Somewhat 
Disagree

Somewhat 
Agree

Strongly 
Agree

Agree
(Strongly/Somewhat)



Fewer feel Middle Class
Steep increase in proportion identifying as Poor 

Wave 5 
(Apr 2019)

Wave 4 
(Apr 
2018)

Wave 3 
(Mar 
2017)

Wave 2 
(Mar 
2015)

Wave 1 
(Nov 
2014)

Poor 20% 6% 8% 9%

Working Class 35% 27% 38% 36%

Middle Class 43% 62% 51% 52%

Upper Class 2% 5% 2% 3%2%

44%

39%

15%



The Frame



AFFORDABILITY    
& ECONOMY

IDENTITY                   
& EQUALITY  

CLIMATE CHANGE 
& CONSUMPTION

Three Competing Memes



Leadership, Character, 
Values



Swing 
Voters

Social Services vs. Austerity

Leadership, Character, Values



A Polarized Election



The 
Numbers 



1
3

2015



34% 33%12% 10% 4%

BQ = 5% Nationally, 23% Quebec
Undecided = 10%



2019 
Scenarios

CPC Minority

Liberal Minority

Liberal Majority



1979



1980
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